

NEWRF Disinfection Improvements

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7666
 Project No.: 13072-111
 Bid date: May 29, 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	TLC Diversified, Inc.		Crom Coatings, A Division of Crom, LLC		Amherst Maintenance, Inc.		
			2719 17th St. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		250 SW 36th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32607		920 Harbor Lake Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34695		
		Totals-->	1	\$ 1,341,487.00	2	\$ 1,662,999.00	3	\$ 2,176,919.08	
		Surety-5% bond -->	Westfield Insurance Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		
			1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	
	GENERAL		unit \$		unit \$		unit \$		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 32,749.95	\$ 32,749.95	\$ 85,436.00	\$ 85,436.00
2	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Type I Repairs	1,620	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 18,451.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,200.00
4	Type II Repairs	290	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 12,151.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00
5	Type III Repairs	200	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Type IV Repairs	100	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Type V Repairs	50	CF	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
8	Type VI Repairs	31,900	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 382,800.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 204,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,115,500.00
9	Coating System #1 - Protective Coating	48,600	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 352,350.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 455,866.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 488,000.00
10	Coating System #2 - UV Inhibitor Above Water Surface	15,400	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,800.00
11	Coating System #3 - Concrete Sealant	1,650	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00
12	Aluminum (AL) Grating	93	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 142.25	\$ 13,229.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,160.00
13	Chlorine Inductor System	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
14	Influent Structure By-Pass Piping System	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Effluent Structure By-Pass Pumping System	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
16	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
17	Plug 48-inch Steel Pipe	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Subtotal: GENERAL			\$ 1,341,487.00		\$ 1,662,999.00		\$ 2,221,346.00	
BID TABULATION SUMMARY									
	Subtotal: GENERAL			\$ 1,341,487.00		\$ 1,662,999.00		\$ 2,221,346.00	
	2%/10, Net 15 Discount:			0		0		\$ 44,426.92	
	Total:			\$ 1,341,487.00		\$ 1,662,999.00		\$ 2,176,919.08	

David Abbaspour
 David Abbaspour, P.E.
 Project Manager

H. Phillip Keyel
 H. Phillip Keyel, P.E.
 Design Manager

Thomas B. Gibson
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E.
 Engineering and Capital Improvements Director